to address ‘all voting problems’ today:

SOURCE: Colorado Voters Matter ( website )

https://m.youtube.com/watch?v=6sMqvY_VSPI

PROTEST LOCATION: The West Steps of the Colorado State Capitol Building, 200 East Colfax

Avenue, Denver, Colorado 80203, USA.

BRIEF: On April 9th, 2016 three-thousand nine-hundred ( 3,900 ) Republicans inside a closed

convention voted in the State of Colorado national caucus selection process. We believe thirty-

four ( 34 ) State of Colorado national delegates selected on that day do not accurately

represent the people of Colorado.